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ADRIATIC AND IONIAN INITIATIVE
CHAIRMANSHIP OF MONTENEGRO

XVI CONFERENCE
OF PRESIDENTS/SPEAKERS OF PARLIAMENTS
OF THE ADRIATIC AND IONIAN INITIATIVE
Budva, 18-19 March 2019

PROGRAMME
Podgorica, 11 march 2019
Monday, 18 March 2019

Arrival of delegations
Transfer from the Podgorica/Tivat airport to the hotel and accommodation

20:00 Welcome cocktail

20:30 Dinner, hosted by President of the Parliament of Montenegro
Mr lvan BRAJOVIC

Tuesday, 19 March 2019
10:00-10:30 Registration

10:30-11:00 Opening of the Conference
Welcome address:
Mr lvan BRAJOVIC, President of the Parliament of Montenegro
Mr Dusko MARKOVIC, Prime Minister of Montenegro

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

11:30- 13:00 I session: Tourism and culture as a common denominator, advantage
and strategic commitment of the All states

Opening remarks:

Mr Genci NIMANBEGU, Vice President of the Parliament of Montenegro
Mr Pavle RADULOVIC, Minister of Sustainable Development

and Tourism of Montenegro

Mr Aleksandar BOGDANOVIC, Minister of Culture of Montenegro



13:00

13:15-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:00

17:00

17:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

Return to the hotel

Discussion
Family photo
Lunch

Il session: Parliamentary bodies as an important resource for
strengthening cooperation in priority areas of the All states

Opening remarks:

PhD Srdan Darmanovi¢, Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro
Ambassador Giovanni CASTELLANETA, Secretary General of the All
Discussion

Coffee break

Adoption of the Joint Statement

Departure of delegations to Kotor

Guided tour of the Old Town Kotor

Departure to Porto Montenegro, Tivat

Guided tour of Porto Montenegro

Dinner hosted by President of the Parliament of Montenegro Mr lvan

BRAJOVIC
Venue: Regent Hotel, Tivat

Wednesday 20 March 2019

Departure of delegations



